Office of Muncipal Council, Nangal (Rupnagar)

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. 7071

Date: 13/3/202 3

Certified that the existing building Shivalik Model Sr. Sec. School at Ajouli Morh, Naya Nangal comprised of 0 basement(s) and one (upper floors) owned/occupied by Municipal Council, Nangal have compiled with the Building Safety requirements with in accordance with National Building code Rules and verified by the officers concerned of Municipal Council Nangal Dept. of Local Govt. Punjab in the presence of Principal Shivalik Model Sr. Sec. School and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy up to classes XII with effect from 01-01-2023 for a period of One year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

- 1. Principal, Shivalik Model Sr. Sec. School Naya Nangal 2. Sub Fire Officer Municipal Council Nangal

Issued on 13.3.2023 at M.C. Nangal.... by

Municipal Engineer,

Municipal Council, Nangal

Signature with seal: Name:

Designation :

Name and address of Dept./Office:

Vinay Mahajan (inuit Municipal Engineer <u>Municipal Council,</u> <u>Sec.-5, Naya Nangal</u>

Shivalik Model Sr. Sec. School Naya Nangal, Distt. Ropar (Pb.)